
ill<cfl<:l ;qa~1UlUlflictl ~, $t1It<I6tld
Indian Institute of Information Technology, Allahabad

An Institute of National Importance by Act of Parliament

Deoghat, Jhalwa, Allahabad-211015 (U.P.) INDIA
Ej;;;W~:~

Ph.: 0532-2922025, 2922067, Fax: 0532-2430006, Web: www.iiita.ac.in, E-mail: contact@iiita.ac.in

Ref no. lIlT -A/Tender /Effervescence-19 /Hiring/01/67 /2019
Date: 23/09/2019

Short Term Tender Notice
M/s .

Ph. No.: .

Sub: Quotation for Hiring of Stage Light and Sound System for Effervescence 2019. (From
17th October 2019 to 19th October 2019) at lIlT -Allahabad.

Tender issue date : 23/09/2019
Last submission date : 09/10/2019 upto 12:00 Noon
Opening of Bid : 09/10/2019 at 4:00 PM
Bid Security Amount: Rs.12,000/- (Rupees Twelve Thousand Only) through RTGS/NEFT

Dear Sir,
Institute intends to hire the following items on the occasion of Effervescence 2019

(Scheduled from 17/10/2019 to 19/10/2019) at lIlT-Allahabad" for which quotations are invited
as per details given in below:

S1. Qty. Unit/ AmountDescription of Work Unit RateNo (Apx.) (Rs.) (Rs.)

SOUND DESCRIPTION
1. Top JBLVertec 4889(3days) Pes 16
2. Bass JBLVertec 4880A (3days) Pes 12
3. Wedge Monitor JBLVRX915 (3days) Pes 08
4. Drum sub JBLSRX718 (3days) Pes 02

5. Amplification system all Crown ITech &Crown As need for aboveXTI Series (3days)
6. [EMSennheiser G3 300 (1days) Pcs 12
7. Shure ULXDBeta 58 (2days) Pcs 15
8. Corded Mic Shure Beta 57 (2days) Pes 13
9. Pioneer CDJ2000 Nexus (3days) Pes 02
10. Pioneer OJconsole 900 Nexus (3days) Pcs 01
11. Whirlwind Split Snake cable 48 chanel (2days) Pes 01
12. Whirlwind splitter 48 Chanel (2days) Pes 01
13. Shure cordless mic UR4D(2days) Pcs 03

14. Mic stand BIG/ SMALLK&M 20 BIG / 15 SMALL 35
(2days) Pes

15. O! Box BSSAudio (2days) Pes 16
16. Drum Kit MicAKGBig 11 (2days) Pes 1

Page 1of6

http://www.iiita.ac.in,
mailto:contact@iiita.ac.in


SI. Qty. Unit/ AmountDescription of Work Unit RateNo (Apx.) (Rs.) (Rs.)

17. FOHMixing Console Sound Digieo Pes 01
SD10,SD9,SD7,SD5 (3days)

18. MOHMixing Console Digieo SD10, SD9, SD7 Pes 01
,SD5,Avid Venue S6L, Profile, (32 outputs
minimum) [Zdays]

BACK LINE (lday)
DRUMS (3 days)

19. Complete 5 Pes drum set Reference 5 Piece Drum Pes 01
Kit with 5 boom Stands for
Cymbals or Pearl Masters /
Tama Star Classic

20. Cymbals set Pes 06
21. Cymbals stand Pes 06
22. Drum Screen Pes 01

KEYS(1 day)
23. Keyboard YAMAHAMontage 8 Pes 01

Yamaha MotifXF6j7 with
expression and sustain pedal

24. Keyboard Amp Roland KC550 Pes 01
25. Double Keyboard stand Pes 02
26. Keyboard Amp Roland KC550 Pes 01
27. Double Keyboard stand Pes 02
28. Notation stand with light Pes 08

GUITARS(1 day)
29. Guitar stand Pes 04
30. Guitar Fender hot rod deluxe or Pes 01

Fender Twin Reverb or Mesa
Boogie Lonestar

31. Guitar Matching 4 x 12 cabinet with Pes 01
Vintage 30 speakers only

BASS (1 day)
32. Bass Ampeg SVT4 Pro Pes 01
33. Bass Ampeg SVT810e Pes 01

PERCUSSION(l day)
34. LP Series Congas Pes 02
35. LP Djembe 12" Pes 01
36. LP Timbale 16" & 14" Set 01
37. Percussion Screen Pes 01

Staae Liahtinz (3davs)
3S. Pointy Show Light 3in1 Pes 12
39. Sharpy Light 18r Pes 24
40. LEDwash LBTWasher Pes 12
41. Led par 3 wt Pes 40
42. Beem par 1000wt Pes 24
43. Profile spot Pes OS
44. Avolite Board Pearl 2010 Pes 01

,
Page2of6 ~



51. Qty. Unit/ AmountDescription of Work Unit RateNo (Apx.) (Rs.) (Rs.)

45. Follow spot light Pes 01
46. Atomic 3000 Led 3000 Led Pcs 06
47. Molefay Light Nova 400 Pcs 12
48. Box Truss According to the stage Pcs 01

(60" x 40" x 5") Stage Size
49. Truss Pillar 12 ft height with base plate Pcs 04
50. Dimmer 24 KWatt Pes 06
51. Paper Confetti Shots Pes 20
52. ColdFire Sparkle Shots Pes 60

Video Wall LED 3.9 MM or Better (3davsl
53. Pillar size 15/4ftindividual 02
54. Center wall stage 15 x 25 Ft 01
55. Side Wall Stage 15x 5 Ft 02
56. Video Wall Processor Pes 03

ANNOUNCEMENT SYSTEM (3davs)
57. HORNSwith Amplifier Pes 24

58. Mikes (Shure SM58) . Pes 2

59. RELAYSYSTEMfor whole area covering campus Pcs 1
to stage

Small Sound S~stem 6 different area sl1read out
(3davs)

60. Speaker 50 watt Pcs 12
61. Amplifier Pes 6
62. Cordless mic Pes 6
63. Corded mic Pcs 6

Gen Set (03 days)
64. Gen Set 82 KVA (Silent) Pes 01
65. Gen Set 63 KVA (Silent) Pes 01

Transportation-
Labour Charges-
Total Amount-
Taxes (GST)-

Total (After Including GST)-
Sponsorship provided by Vendor-

Grand Total (After deduction of sponsorship)-
You are requested to submit the sealed quotation by courier/speed post with complete details

of specifications, terms & conditions, etc. upto 09.10.2019 at 12:00 Noon. Quotations duly sealed may
also be dropped in the tender box placed in the office of the Associate Dean (Student Affairs), IIIT-
Allahabad. Basic rate, taxes and freight charges etc. must be quoted separately. Kindly mention tender
reference number, subject, due date, contact address etc., on your quotation. Incomplete
quotation will not be accepted.

Quotation should be addressed to Associate Dean (Student Affairs), lIlT-Allahabad, Deoghat
Jhalwa, Prayagraj -211015.

Note:
~ FORdestination lIlT-Allahabad.

~ Preference will be given to the firm, if Manufacture / Sole distributor.

~ The rate will be compare on the basis of Sponsorship provided by the Vendor. The same will be
deducted from total quoted rates. The vendor shall be provided exemption certificate as per
rules.

Page 3 of6



);> Quantity given in the requirement of items should be available in the vendor's
warehouse. The same shall be checked before the award of work.

);> The lowest bid will be calculated on the price obtained by subtracting total quoted price with
sponsorship amount.

);> The annual average turnover of the vendor for the last three years (2016-17, 2017-18 &
2018-19) must be greater than 30 Lakhs.

);> Items required as per "number of days" are mentioned. Vendors are desired to quote
their rates accordingly.

);> All above items should be of good make and in good operational condition.

);> Sound quality is most important for academic as well as cultural sessions, any substandard
implementation, breakdown during the show may attract financial penalty.

);> The installation and testing must be completed latest by 16.10.2019 night.

);> Efficient operator on control is required for smooth conduct of sessions.

);> Additional Audio/Light related requirements may arise during the programme depending on
specific requirement of speaker or performer.

);> Quoted rate should be valid at least for 30 days from the last date of submission of tender.

);> Payment will be made within fifteen days after satisfactory report. No conditions/clause with
regard to interest etc. shall be entertained.

);> For any technical queries, please contact Dr. Vijay Chaurasiya, A. Dean (SA) (0532-2922005,
+91-9451648188), Email-adean.sa@iiita.ac.in and Sh. Pranav Jhawar (Ph: 8233811917), Email-
iit2017141@iiita.ac.in.

);> In case of delay beyond stipulated time of completion of work, a suitable penalty of the total cost
may be imposed at the discretion of the competent authority.

);> The firms must have completed at least one big events of more. than 2500 persons gathering of
such nature costing at least Rs. 07 Lakhs and it should be supported by the proof in the form of
work order having complete details.

);> The installation of all the equipments shall be done by vendor and the vendor will be
responsible for the security as well as their maintenance.

);> Experience:-May have completed such work for organizing the celebrities' nights and be able to
meet the requirement with their instructions.

);> The tender committee may reject the quotation of any party in case of unsuitability or any other
reason.

);> The vendor are desired to furnish copies of at least one work order during the financial year
2016-2017 & 2017-2018 separately, relating to similar work amounting to Rs. 7 lakh or more.
(Attach documentary evidence).

);> Tenderer should submit GSTINregistration copy with quotation.

);> It is mandatory to sign & stamp on all the papers of the tender/enquiry letter and attached
evidence papers of all on claims.

);> Tenderers are desired to quote all the items as mentioned above, failing which quotation will
not be considered.

);> All work will be carried out as per norms & specifications as mentioned in BOQ. Additional
items, if any, which are not mentioned in BOQ will be provided by vendor as per site
requirement under the instruction of Effervescence committee.

);> The mentioned quantity is approx quantity; it may decrease/increase. The payment will be
made as per actual basis as certified by Effervescence committee.

);> Enquiry/tender must be quoted in prescribed format on the letter head of the firm/vendor,
otherwise quotation shall be rejected outright.

);> Details of Bank account of Firm/Agency for returned of BSand/or Performance Security

Page 4 of6

mailto:Email-adean.sa@iiita.ac.in
mailto:iit2017141@iiita.ac.in.


Bank's Account Holder Name: .
Type of Account Name: .
Address of Branch: .
Account No: ; .
IFSC Code: .

~ Bid Security: "BidSecurity (BS) fee should be directly transfer into the bank account (IIlT-A
General AC) of Indian Institute of Information Technology, Allahabad through RTGS/NEFT and
the tender document should be accompanied with the transaction receipt of RTGS/NEFT (Any
bid without BS fee receipt will not be considered). However, the bid security may be accepted in
the form of Account Payee Demand Draft, Fixed Deposit Receipt, Banker's cheque or Bank
Guarantee from any of the Commercial Banks. Micro and Small Enterprises (MSEs) as defined
in MSE Procurement Policy issued by Department of Micro, Small and Medium Enterprises
(MSME) or are registered with the Central Purchase Organisation or the concerned
Ministry or Department are exempted from BID SECURITY. Such bidder needs to submit
relevant document along with technical bid of tender. BS receipt should be enclosed in a
separate envelop. The Bid Security is to remain valid for a period of 45 days beyond the final bid
validity period. No interest shall be paid on Bid Security/Performance Security.

The detail of institute's Bank account is as below;

Account Name: IIIT A EMDAnd Security Deposit Account
Bank name : Punjab National Bank
Address : Pipalgaon Branch, Allahabad, Prayagraj
Account No. : 8636000100031, 943
IFSC Code : PUNB0863600

~ Conditional quotations are liable to be rejected. In the event of acceptance, Director's decision
shall be final and binding on both the parties. The rates should be quoted as per our required
specifications. The quotation which is not as per our required specifications, will not be
considered.

~ The right to accept or reject any tender/ quotation, partially or wholly, including lowest
quotation without assigning any reason whatsoever thereof or incurring any liability thereby is
reserved with the Director, lIlT, Allahabad. The decision of the Director, with regard to
enforcement of these terms and conditions herein contained, as a result of breach of these
conditions by successful Tenderers, shall be final and the Director, shall not be liable for any
damage/liability put forth by the Tenderers at any stage of the transaction arising out of the
enforcement of any or all herein contained terms and conditions."

~ In case the selected firm fails to complete the job within stipulated time as mentioned
above, Institute reserves the right to cancel the order and no payment will be released.

~ Payment will be made within fifteen days after completion of work and satisfactory report. No
conditions/clause with regard to interest etc. shall be entertained.

~ To accord wide publicity, the details are also available on our web site (www.iiita.ac.in). may be
seen.

~ The tender will be opened in the presence of the tenderers or authorized representatives
interested to be present on 09/10/2019 at 4:00 PM. Vendors are desired to submit their
authorization letter along with a photocopy of their photo identity card. Only one representative
will be allowed to attend the technical/financial bid for a particular firm. Please carry the same
original proof of identity for verification purpose at the time of opening of tender/enquiry. The
date fixed for opening of bids, if subsequently declared as holiday by the Government, the
revised date of schedule will be notified. However, in absence of such notification, the bids will
be opened on next working date, the time remaining unaltered.

~ Tenderer should take into account any corrigendum published on the Tender document
before submitting their bids. All such corrigendum will be placed on IIIT-A website only
www.iiita.ac.in. Intending tenderers are advised to visit www.iiita.ac.in for regular
updates, if any, till the closing date of tender for any corrigendum/ addendum/
amendment. IIIT-A will not be responsible for ignorance of corrigendum.

Page 5 of6

http://www.iiita.ac.in.
http://www.iiita.ac.in


~ Tenderers may feel free to contact Students' Gymkhana through E-mail-gymkhana@iiita.ac.in
for any queries.

~ Kindly quote your Income Tax PAN No./GST No. etc. on the quotation raised by you. If PANNo.
not quoted, 20% Tax will be deducted at source.

~ The lowest rate will not be the basis of claim to get the order.

~ All legal disputes shall be subject to Jurisdiction at courts in Prayagraj.

umar Chaurasiya)

Associate Dean (SA)

Read and accepted.

Signature & stamp of Bidder or
Authorized Signatory

Copy to:
~ President/ General Secretary, Students' Gymkhana - for kind information
~ Indenter- for information and necessary action,

Page 6 of6

mailto:E-mail-gymkhana@iiita.ac.in

